 Page 1 of 6 www.acicomms.com
MFTJ
 MultiFlex-J 1002 MHz (MDU) Amplifier
The ACI Communications’ MultiFlex-J Amplifier is specifically designed for use in vertical
mount applications. It is ideal for apartment complexes or business high-rise situations.
The MultiFlex-J is a state-of-the-art, bi-
directional amplifier offered as an indoor (UL,
CUL & CE listed) mains powered (90-240 VAC)

MFTJ 1002 MHz Multiple Dwelling Amplifier Block Diagram
 Page 4 of 6 www.acicomms.com
Ordering Information
 The MultiFlex-J can be ordered in a number of variations.
 Each is defined by a part number which specifies a certain combination of options.
ACI Communications, Inc. reserves the right to discontinue the
manufacture or change specifications without prior notice on any parts
illustrated in this data sheet.  Current drawings are available upon
request.
RevJ 10-31-2011  ACI Communications, Inc.
MFTJ Configuration Sheet
Customer:
Created By: Order Date:
ORDERING MATRIX
Position 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
PART NUMBER M F T J --
5 BANDWIDTH 12 REVERSE GAIN
1 = 1002 MHz 1 =  Passive reverse (Jumper)
6 = Hybrid reverse (19 dB gain)
7-8 FORWARD GAIN 7 = Hybrid reverse (24 dB gain)
42 = 42 dB @ 1002 MHz
13 POWERING
9 HYBRID TECHNOLOGY 1 = Cable switch mode power supply
P = GasFet Power Doubling (40 - 90 VAC)
9 = Mains switch mode power supply
10 STATION SLOPE (see note 3) (90 - 240 VAC)
C = 0 dB @ 1002 MHz (standard)
H = 8 dB @ 1002 MHz 15 POWER CORD SETS OR CUSTOM (see note 4)
0 = None
11 FREQUENCY SPLIT (MHz) (see note 2) 1 = North America
4 = Subsplit (42 / 53) 2 = International / Europe
5 = Subsplit (55 / 70) Future 3 = Japan
6 = Subsplit (65 / 85) Future 4 = Australia
7 = Subsplit (40 / 50) 5 = Argentina
X = Custom - (Determined by product management)
NOTES:
1. For proper setup it is recommended that you only use the ACI Communications test probe (P/N 100685-01 or TP-7504).
2. The MFTJ 1002 MHz unit is currently only available with the 42/53 subsplit.
3. Contact ACI for distortion specifications other than the standard 0 dB of slope.
4. Positions 14 & 15 are not used in the cable powered (40 - 90 VAC) part number.
ACCESSORIES:
Required Accessories Optional Accessories (Sold separately)
Forward all units - reverse if active For 19 dB reverse gain (P/N RTA24HY-065)
Plug-in equalizers 1 Reverse 1 Forward For 24 dB reverse gain (P/N RTA30HY-065)
Plug-in pad 1 Reverse 1 Forward RF 5.5" long test probe (P/N 100685-01)
RF 1.57" long test probe (P/N TP-7504)
Surge protect sidactor (P/N 090491 or 090689-01)
Attenuator Pads (JXP138-XX.X) from 0 to 20 in .5 dB increments
October 31, 2011